10667199	
191090	
\$40.00	
IJ U	

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:
1) ASHISH KUMAR GOEL	Name: STMICROELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.
2) NAMERITA KHANNA 3) DAVINDER AGGARWAL	
4)	Internal Address:
5) 6)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: PLOT NO. 2 & 3, SECTOR 16A,
X Assignment Merger	INSTITUTIONAL AREA, NOIDA
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Dates:	Postal Code & City: 201 301, UTTAR PRADESH
1) <u>NOVEMBER 3, 2003</u> 4)	Country INDIA
1) <u>NOVEMBER 3, 2003</u> 4)	
0) <u>13524(MDER 5, 2005</u>	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>
	together with a new application,
the filing date of	the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/667,199	, ,
10/001,100	
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	
,	
Internal Address: <u>TIMOTHY L. BOLLER</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>
	Enclosed
Street Address:701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	Deposit account number:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	19-1090
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	. THO SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing.	information in two and sawart and any article
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
TIMOTHY L. BOLLER	February 12, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signatu	
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and document:4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 852463.403	454870_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ashish Kumar Goel, Namerita Khanna and Davinder Aggarwal (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of S 1/8 A-1, Gilat Bazar, Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh – 221 002, India; 228A, DDA-MIG Flat, Rajauri Garden, New Delhi – 110 027, India; and B3A/287 Janakpuri, New Delhi – 110 058, India, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS OF RELOADING ERRONEOUS CONFIGURATION DATA FRAMES DURING CONFIGURATION OF PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC DEVICES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 18, 2003 and assigned Application No. 10/667,199. This application claims the benefit of Indian Application No. 958/Del/2002, filed September 20, 2002.

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics Pvt. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the country of India, having a place of business at Plot No. 2&3, Sector 16A, Institutional Area, Noida – 201 301, Uttar Pradesh, India, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuatious thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNOES agree to execute all

PATENT REEL: 014334 FRAME: 0202

Application No. 10/667,199

instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

03/11/2002	Janes
Date	Ashish Kumar Goel
person who appeared before	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ashish Kumar Goel is the re me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrumenthis free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Witness
03/11/2003	Manerite Channe
Date	Namerita Khanna

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Namerita Khanna is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	 	
Witness		

Application No. 10/667,199

112003	· Jax Legonoul
03/W1 -	Darmoet 00
	Davinder Aggarwal

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Davinder Aggarwal is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	 	 	_
Witness _			

417866_1.DOC (TLB:rg) 852463.403

RECORDED: 02/12/2004

Date

3

PATENT REEL: 014334 FRAME: 0204